proper amount as prescribed in the application.

3. Application must contain the physical address of the
business.

4. No license will be issued to a company unless the
company files with the Board of Licensure evidence of a
policy of liability insurance with limits of not less
than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), said
policy shall provide for certain coverage for both bodily
injury or death of an individual as result of the
negligent act or acts of the principal insured or his or
her agents operating in the course and scope of his or
her employment, and for the injury to or destruction of